## University of Mississippi eGrove

Correspondence

James W. Silver Collection

1-23-1958

## Robert S. Henry to Gentlemen, 23 January 1958

Robert S. Henry

Follow this and additional works at: https://egrove.olemiss.edu/jws\_corr

## **Recommended** Citation

Henry, Robert S., "Robert S. Henry to Gentlemen, 23 January 1958" (1958). *Correspondence*. 195. https://egrove.olemiss.edu/jws\_corr/195

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the James W. Silver Collection at eGrove. It has been accepted for inclusion in Correspondence by an authorized administrator of eGrove. For more information, please contact egrove@olemiss.edu.

## THE SOUTHERN HISTORICAL ASSOCIATION

ROBERT S. HENRY, PRESIDENT TRANSPORTATION BUILDING WASHINGTON, D. C.

January 23, 1958

Dr. Fred B. Joyner, Chairman Miami University Oxford, Ohio

Dr. James W. Silver University of Mississippi University, Mississippi

Dr. Dewey W. Grantham, Jr. Vanderbilt University Nashville 5, Tennessee

Gentlemen:

You three, who have kindly accepted the assignment, constitute the committee to decide on the recipient for the next Sydnor Award.

I know that I speak for Dr. Posey as well as for myself in expressing appreciation of your undertaking this important and difficult assignment.

With best wishes,

Sincerely yours,

Rohnsthing